



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. A.C. David, Advocate

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar and Mr. Samar
Yadav, Advocates for respondents
No.1 to 3
Mr. Shiva Sharma, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **14.03.2017**

1. S.I. Sachin Kumar, P.S. Vasant Vihar, has handed over the status report which is taken on record. He submits that respondent No.4, Ram Kumar, is not traceable.
2. Issue non-bailable warrants against respondent No.4, returnable on 28th April, 2017.
3. Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 seeks compensation under Section 357A Cr.P.C.
4. Issue notice to Delhi Legal Services Authority. The competent officer of Delhi Legal Services Authority shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
5. The deceased Ram Kishan was working with Delhi Fire Office. The competent officer from Delhi Fire Service shall remain present along with the service record of the deceased Ram Kishan on the next date of hearing.



6. Copy of this order be given *dasti* under signatures of the Court Master to Mr. Shiva Sharma, learned counsel for Government of NCT of Delhi who shall ensure compliance of this order by Delhi Fire Service

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 14, 2017
rsk