



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Adv.**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Saman Yadav, Mr. Karan Singh,
Advs. for R-1 to R-3.**

**Mr. Parvez Zaidi, Adv. for Mr.Syed
Hasan Isfahani, Adv. for R-5.**

**Mr. Shiva Sharma, Adv. for
Mr.Peeyoosh Kalra, ASC for
GNCTD.**

**Mr. Manish Kumar, Assistant
Divisional Officer, Delhi Fire Service
SI Sachin Kumar, P.S. Vasant Vihar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.04.2017**

Learned counsel for Delhi Police submits respondent no.4 is not traceable and therefore, the non-bailable warrants could not be executed.

Issue Court notice to Delhi Legal Service Authority, 1st Floor, Pre-Fab Building, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, returnable on 19th May, 2017 at 2.30 pm.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Assistant Divisional Officer, Delhi is present from Delhi Fire Service along with the record. His presence on the next date of hearing is dispensed with.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 28, 2017/dk