



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. A.C. David, Adv.

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Geetanjali Goel, Special Secretary
(Admn.) DLSA.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DLSC.

Mr.Vikas Tomar, Adv. for R-2 to R-4

Mr.Shiva Sharma, Adv. for GNCTD.

ASI Harkes, P.S. Vasant Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **19.05.2017**

Ms.Geetanjali Goel, Special Secretary (Admn.) from Delhi Legal Services Authority is present in Court. Let the entire paper book be furnished to her by learned counsel for the appellant during the course of the day.

List for consideration on 30th May, 2017 at 2.30 pm.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 19, 2017

dk