



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Adv.**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv. for R1 to R3.**
Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Swati, Adv.
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. with Mr.
Sanjeev Jain, Member Secretary,
DSLISA.
ASI Harkesh Kumar, P.S. Vasant
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **30.05.2017**

List for further hearing on 24th August, 2017.

The record relating to FIR No.100/2005, P.S. Vasant Vihar, under Sections 285/337/304A IPC decided on 16th July, 2014 by Mr. Akash Jain, learned Metropolitan Magistrate be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Sanjeev Jain, Member Secretary, DSLISA is present. His presence for the next date of hearing is exempted.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 30, 2017

ak