



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Adv.**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ataur Rahman, Adv. for DSLSA.
ASI Harkesh Kumar, P.S. Vasant
Vihar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.08.2017**

The record of the criminal case relating to FIR No.100/2005, P.S. Vasant Vihar has been received. Learned counsel for DSLSA is permitted to inspect the said record.

At the request of learned counsel for DSLSA, list on 12th September, 2017 at 02:30 P.M.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 24, 2017

ak