



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Advocate**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Saman Yadav, Advocate for respondents no.2 to 4.**

Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for DSLSA.

Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **22.09.2017**

1. Learned counsel for DSLSA seeks permission to inspect the record of FIR No.100/2005, P.S. Vasant Vihar requisitioned by this Court and take copies of the relevant documents. The DSLSA is given liberty to inspect the record and apply for copies of the relevant documents which shall be provided to them by the registry upon the requisite application being filed.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the Delhi Fire Service. Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, learned Additional Standing Counsel for Govt. of NCT of Delhi is directed to take up the matter with Delhi Fire Service.
3. The Competent Officer of Delhi Fire Service shall remain present in Court along with service record of the deceased on the next date of hearing. The record containing details regarding the compensation, if any, paid by Delhi Fire Service to the deceased be also produced on the next date of hearing.



4. Learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish the complete paper book to Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, learned Additional Standing Counsel for GNCTD during the course of the day.
5. List on 1st November, 2017 at 2.30 P.M.
6. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties, DLSA as well as Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, learned Additional Standing Counsel for GNCTD under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017
dk