



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Advocate**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta proxy for Mr. Vikas Tomar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3
Ms. Urvi Mohan proxy for Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **19.01.2018**

Ms. Urvi Mohan, learned counsel from the office of learned Standing Counsel for GNCTD, has handed over the affidavit of Fire Service Department which is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to counsel for the petitioner, who seeks time to examine the same.

List for further hearing on 04th April, 2018 at 02:30 p.m.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2018

rsk