



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

**MOSES PETER**

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Advocate**

versus

**SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Advocate for  
Mr. Vikas Tomar, Advocate for  
respondents No.1 to 3.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

% **23.07.2018**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 on the ground that the counsel is in personal difficulty.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**JULY 23, 2018**

dk