



\$~A-5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

**MOSES PETER**

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

**SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

% **08.03.2019**

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant despite the matter having been passed over once.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 03<sup>rd</sup> May, 2019.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**MARCH 08, 2019**

dk