



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshit David, proxy counsel.

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved Ahmed and Mr. Vivek Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

28.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Mr. Akshit David, learned proxy counsel seeks an adjournment on the ground that that the arguing counsel is indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 27.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

kd