



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER Appellant
Through: **Mr. A.C. David, Adv.**

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS Respondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.02.2024**

1. None appeared on behalf of the respondents when the matter was called. It appears that respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have already passed away. None appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 & 6 either.
2. Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 and service upon respondent No.6 is dispensed with and the driver of the offending vehicles who has been held jointly and severally liable alongwith the present appellant.
3. Let Court notice be issued by all permissible modes and the matter be placed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings .
4. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 20.03.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/sa