



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshit David poxy counsel for
adv. A.C. David.

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi ASC, Naved
Ahmed adv and Vivek Kumar Singh,
(Through VC) (For GNCTD)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
20.03.2024

%

Matter is fixed for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

As per office note service report of R-2, R-3 is awaited however as per service report of R-5, R-5 stands unserved as 'not residing at the given address'. Service report through speed post for R-2 & R-3 also reflects "not delivered at this, none found at the given address".

Keeping the service report through other mode for R-2 & R-3 awaited, fresh steps be taken for service of respondent no. 2, 3 & 5.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of respondents.



Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent nos. 2, 3 & 5 after furnishing fresh address of these respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 23.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2024/da