



\$~23

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 1176/2012

MOSES PETER

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Annpurna, Adv.

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.02.2024 for completion of service of R-2, 3 and 5 and for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, neither the PF nor the fresh address has been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to service R-2, 3 and 5.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2, 3 and 5 by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 22.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:02:20