



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011628832012

+ **MAC.APP. 1176/2012**

MOSES PETER

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anupurna, Adv.

versus

SUKHDEVI DEVI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

17.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 12.02.2024 for completion of service of R-2, 3 and 5 and for completion of pleadings.

Matter is pending for service of R-5 through Court notice, for filing vakalatnama by R-2 and 3 and for filing reply.

As per office note, R-5 is unserved, vakalatnama by R-2 and 3 has not been filed and reply has also not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to serve R-2, 3 and 5 again. Heard. Allowed.

Another opportunity is granted to serve R-2, 3 and 5.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2, 3 and 5 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 18.12.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2026/yo